		iyai i iiiiy.	UNITEL	5 51A		(- 1100	1 0111 4				
UNITED STAT	TES STEEL CO	RP										
Form 4												
January 16, 200	8											
FORM 4			CUDICI						OMB API	PROVAL		
	TATES SE	SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COM Washington, D.C. 20549					IMISSION	OMB Number:	3235-0287			
Check this be if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or	STATEMI	STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP (SECURITIES							Expires: January 3 200 Estimated average burden hours per response 0			
Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b). Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940												
(Print or Type Resp	oonses)											
1. Name and Addr GEPHARDT R	Syn	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol UNITED STATES STEEL CORP [X]				Issu	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer					
							(Check all applicable)					
(Last)		(Month/Day/Year)						X_ Director10% Owner Officer (give titleOther (specify below) below)				
822 CAPITOL SQUARE PLACE 01/15/2008												
	(Street)		Filed(Month/Day/Year)				App	. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check pplicable Line) X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person				
WASHINGTON, DC 20024 Form filed by More than One Reporting Person												
(City)	(State) (Z	Zip)	Table I - I	Non-De	rivative Sec	curitie	s Acquired	l, Disposed of, o	or Beneficially	v Owned		
	2. Transaction Date Month/Day/Year)		3. 4. Securities Acquired te, if Transactionor Disposed of (D) Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Year) (Instr. 8)))	Beneficially Owned Following	OwnershipofForm:BeDirect (D)Oor Indirect(In	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)			
United			Co	ode V	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)				
States Steel Corporation C Common Stock)1/15/2008		I	A	744.355	А	\$ 120.91	5,737.228	D			

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactic Code (Instr. 8)	5. onNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)		ate	Amou Unde Secur	le and int of rlying ities . 3 and 4)	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secur Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships							
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other				
GEPHARDT Richard A 822 CAPITOL SQUARE PLACE SW WASHINGTON, DC 20024	Х							
Signatures								
B. E. Lammel by Power of								
Attorney	01/16/2							
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date	;						
Evalenation of Peaneneeu								

Explanation of Responses:

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. INDENT: Opt; MARGIN-RIGHT: Opt" align="justify">EACH 7.

SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER

REPORTING

1,429,256

PERSON 8. SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER

WITH

None

9. AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON

1,429,256

10. CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES [-] (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)

Not Applicable.

11. PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)

Approximately 10.0% (1)

12. TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)

IN

(1) Based on 14,266,345 shares of MicroFinancial Incorporated's Common Stock outstanding, as reported in the Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q filed on November 15, 2010.

-2-

CUSIP No. 595072 1 09

13G

Page 3 of 5 Pages

Item 1(a). Name of Issuer:

MicroFinancial Incorporated Item 1(b). Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:

16 New England Executive Park, Suite 300, Burlington, MA 01803

Item 2(a). Name of Person Filing:

Peter R. Bleyleben Item 2(b). Address of Principal Business Office, or if None, Residence:

16 New England Executive Park, Suite 300, Burlington, MA 01803 Item 2(c). Citizenship:

United States of America

Item 2(d). Title of Class of Securities:

Common Stock

Item 2(e). CUSIP Number:

595072 1 09

Item 3. If this Statement is filed pursuant to Rule 13d-1(b), or 13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person filing is a:

(a) o Broker or dealer registered under Section 15 of the Exchange Act.

(b) o Bank as defined in Section 3(a)(6) of the Exchange Act.

(c) o Insurance company as defined in Section 3(a)(19) of the Exchange Act.

(d) o Investment company registered under Section 8 of the Investment Company Act.

(e) o An investment adviser in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E);

(f) o An employee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F).

(g) o A parent holding company or control person in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G).

(h) o A savings association as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act.

Explanation of Responses:

(i) o A church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under Section 3(c)(14) of the Investment Company Act.

(j) o Group, in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J).

Not Applicable.

-3-

CUSIP No. 595072 1 09

13G

Page 4 of 5 Pages

- Item 4. Ownership.
- (a) Amount beneficially owned: 1,429,256
- As of December 31, 2010, the reporting person was the direct beneficial owner of 1,429,256 shares of Common Stock.
- (b) Percent of class: Approximately 10.0% (2)
- (c) Number of shares as to which such person has:
- (i) Sole power to vote or to direct the vote: 1,429,256
- (ii) Shared power to vote or to direct the vote: None
- (iii) Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 1,429,256
- (iv) Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: None
- Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class.
- Not Applicable.
- Item 6. Ownership of More Than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.
- Not Applicable.
- Item 7. Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on by the Parent Holding Company.
- Not Applicable.
- Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group.
- Not Applicable.
- Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group.
- Not Applicable.
- Item 10. Certifications.
- Not Applicable.

(2) Based on 14,266,345 shares of MicroFinancial Incorporated's Common Stock outstanding, as reported in the Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q filed on November 15, 2010.

CUSIP No. 595072 1 09

13G

Page 5 of 5 Pages

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

February 14, 2011 (Date)

/s/ Peter R. Bleyleben (Signature)

Peter R. Bleyleben (Name/Title)

Attention. Intentional misstatements or omissions of fact constitute federal criminal violations (see 18 U.S.C. 1001).